
2020 Fresno State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-4   Conf: 0-0   Home: 15-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (156), Opp (157)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Cuevas-Iñiguez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Preston (1), Totals (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-62), Preston (17-22), Dolcini (10-
16), Carrasco (5-9), Lung (5-7), Orme (4-4), East (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Wilson, McKenzie .474 24-24 78 30 37 2 3 1 6 48 .615 11 0 7 0 .539 0 2 26-28 26 1 0 1.000
9 Rohleder, Miranda .373 25-25 67 18 25 6 3 3 21 46 .687 12 1 16 0 .475 0 0 6-7 52 46 3 .970
3 Jennings, Kaitlyn .362 25-25 69 19 25 3 5 2 18 44 .638 10 8 8 0 .489 1 1 6-8 34 0 0 1.000
8 Broussard, Schuylar .342 25-25 76 19 26 4 4 6 33 56 .737 8 3 19 0 .420 1 0 4-4 28 57 5 .944
15 Galvan, Hayleigh .268 22-16 56 3 15 6 0 1 5 24 .429 9 1 10 0 .379 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Denby, Alesia .250 25-25 64 13 16 2 4 2 18 32 .500 8 2 25 0 .351 0 0 3-3 163 6 1 .994
52 Fuller, Haley .214 25-25 56 6 12 3 1 1 6 20 .357 5 0 19 0 .279 0 0 0-0 15 34 6 .891
38 Hall, Kelsey .197 24-23 66 13 13 3 2 0 9 20 .303 3 1 15 0 .243 0 1 4-7 18 0 3 .857
27 Preston, Alexandra .161 22-15 31 3 5 0 0 1 1 8 .258 18 0 16 0 .469 0 1 0-0 83 6 1 .989

23
Hernandez, Vanessa
M. .265 25-8 34 8 9 0 1 1 10 14 .412 7 0 10 0 .390 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000

17 Carrasco, Kelcey .188 16-10 32 3 6 1 0 1 7 10 .313 4 1 9 0 .289 1 0 0-0 77 5 0 1.000
4 Noriega, Adrianna .000 14-3 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .125 0 1 2-2 4 1 1 .833
32 Chavez, Christina .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

0
Cuevas-Iñiguez,
Aaliyah .000 18-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000

25 Martinez, Julianna .000 4-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Wallace, Madison .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 25-25 638 148 189 30 23 19 134 322 .505 98 17 161 0 .402 3 7 54-63 504 183 21 .970
Opponents .239 25-25 639 75 153 27 3 10 68 216 .338 69 15 158 0 .326 5 11 22-31 458 168 31 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Dolcini, Hailey 1.51 10-1 13 10 6 3-1 1 65.0 46 16 14 31 77 10 1 5 .197 1 5 0 1 1
24 Orme, Dariana 3.00 4-0 10 5 1 0-1 1 28.0 30 15 12 9 19 5 1 0 .263 2 1 0 2 2
20 Lung, Danielle 3.41 5-2 14 10 3 1-1 2 53.1 53 29 26 20 51 11 1 4 .259 6 2 0 2 4
11 East, Danielle 3.88 2-1 9 0 0 0-1 1 21.2 24 15 12 9 11 1 0 1 .279 1 7 0 0 4
Totals 2.67 21-4 46 25 10 6 5 168.0 153 75 64 69 158 27 3 10 .239 10 15 0 5 11
Opponents 5.87 4-21 48 25 9 2 1 152.2 189 148 128 98 161 30 23 19 .296 15 17 0 3 7



2020 Fresno State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Carrasco, Kelcey 82 77 5 0 1.000 0 5 4 .556 0 0
3 Jennings, Kaitlyn 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilson, McKenzie 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 East, Danielle 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Lung, Danielle 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
24 Orme, Dariana 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Galvan, Hayleigh 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Denby, Alesia 170 163 6 1 .994 8 0 0 — 0 0
27 Preston, Alexandra 90 83 6 1 .989 0 17 5 .773 1 0
9 Rohleder, Miranda 101 52 46 3 .970 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Broussard, Schuylar 90 28 57 5 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
52 Fuller, Haley 55 15 34 6 .891 3 0 0 — 0 0
38 Hall, Kelsey 21 18 0 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Noriega, Adrianna 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dolcini, Hailey 6 1 4 1 .833 0 10 6 .625 0 0
23 Hernandez, Vanessa M. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Chavez, Christina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Cuevas-Iñiguez, Aaliyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Martinez, Julianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wallace, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 708 504 183 21 .970 23 22 9 .710 1 0
Opponents 657 458 168 31 .953 11 54 9 .857 6 1


